

July 2023,

The Glenn County Resource Conservation District is bringing back the Downtown Market in Willows this Summer 2023! The farmers market-like event will be held on Tuesday evenings starting July 11 from 5 PM - 7 PM near the 100 block of North Butte Street in downtown Willows area.

There are several vendors lined up and they are excited to see the community. The Downtown Market will include items such as things for dinner - e.g. street tacos, local cheeses, beef, produce, baked goods, marshmellows, honey, and other locally made products. Special things to do may also be provided through supporting partners like a flag folding ceremony, coloring contest, face painting, and more!

We ask that you please consider being a sponsor of this event, to help off-set costs of kid's activities, toilet rentals, advertising, and more.

Sponsor Levels:

- Gold Sponsor \$250
- □ Silver Sponsor \$100
- □ Bronze Sponsor \$50
- □ Friends of the Market \$25
- □ In-kind donations are also very much appreciated!
- All sponsors will receive a display space for their business cards and/or fliers at the Glenn County RCD's booth.
- Sponsors will receive recognition on the following platforms:
 - Glenn County RCD website (https://www.glenncountyrcd.org/downtown-market-inwillows)
 - Glenn County RCD Facebook page (https://www.facebook.com/GlennCountyRCD)
 - Glenn County RCD Instagram page (https://www.instagram.com/glenncountyrcd/)
 - o Downtown Market Facebook Event page
 - Press releases and newspaper advertising

Please feel free to contact Kellie Wilson-Burt, Glenn County RCD Program Specialist at (530) 701-6209 or <u>kellie@glenncountyrcd.org</u> if you have questions. We appreciate your continued support and look forward to hearing from you soon!

Sincerely,

Kellie Wilson-Burt Program Specialist Glenn County RCD



2023 Downtown Market Sponsorship Registration Form

Contact:Business Name:	
Address:	
City/State/Zip:	
Phone: Email:	
Website:	
Sponsor Level: Gold Sponsor - \$250 Silver Sponsor - \$100 Bronze Sponsor - \$50 Friend of the Market - \$25 In-kind donation - Product or service to be donated:	
Sponsor Signature: Date:	
Please complete and mail this form with your check payable to: Glenn County Resource Conservation District Attn: Downtown Market 132 N. Enright Avenue, Suite C Willows, California 95988 (530) 701-6209 <u>kellie@glenncountyrcd.org</u> www.glenncountyrcd.org	

- Your sponsorship may be tax-deductible to the extent provided by law.
- Our federal tax ID number is 68-0457187. We are a not-for-profit 170(c)(1).
- Downtown Market is currently NOT funded through grants.